Technical features:
• red display with -19999…99999 Digits (optional: green, orange, blue)
• minimal installation depth: 70 mm without plug-in terminal
• min-/max-memory
• 30 adjustable setpoints
• display flashing at threshold value exceedance /threshold value undercut
• zero key to trigger HOLD, TARA
• permanent MIN/MAX-value recording

ORDER NUMBERSTANDARD TYPES
Please state physical unit by order, e.g. m/min.
Options – break-down purchase order key:
M 2- 1 V R 5 B. 0 0 0 6. 6 7 2 B D
Standard type M-Line Dimension
D physical unit
Installation depth
89 mm with plug-in terminal 2 Version
B B
Housing size
B96xH48xD70 mm 1 Setpoints
0 no setpoints
Display type 2 2 relay outputs
Voltage, Current, V
Resistance Protection class
1 without keypad, operation
Display colour on the back
Blue B 7 IP65 / plug-in terminal
Green G
Red R Supply voltage
Yellow Y 4 115 VAC
5 230 VAC
Number of digits 6 10-30 VDC galv.insulated
5-digit 5
Measuring input
Digit height 6 Resistance
14 mm B
Analog output
Digital input 0 without
without 0 X 0-10 VDC, 0/4-20 mA
one I
Sensor supply
0 without
Contents
1
1. Assembly 2
2. Electrical connection 3
3. Function and operation description 5
4. Setting up the device 7
4.1. Switching-on 7
4.2. Standard parametrierung (flat operation level) 7
4.3. Extended parameterisation (professional operation level) 12
4.3.1. Signal input parameters „INP“ 12
4.3.2. Generl device parameters „FCT“ 15
4.3.3. Security parameters „COD“ 18
4.3.4. Analog output parameters „Out“ 19
4.3.5. Relay functions „rel“ 21
4.3.6. Alarm parameters „AL1…AL4“ 23
4.3.7. Totaliser (Volume metering) „tot“ 25
4.3.8. Programming interlock „run“ 26
4.4. Alarms / Relay 27
5. Factory settings 28
5.1. Default values 28
5.2. Reset to default values 38
6. Technical data 39
7. Safety advices 41
8. Error elimination 42
1. Assembly
2
1. Assembly
Please read the Safety advice on page 40 before installation and keep this user manual
for future reference.
Sealing
48
,0
3,0
M2
Gap for physical unit
89,0
1. After removing the fixing elements, insert the device.
2. Check the seal to make sure it fits securely.
3. Click the fixing elements back into place and tighten the clamping screws by hand.
Then use a screwdriver to tighten them another half a turn.